PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, KADAPA

Present:- Sot G. Sridevi, Principal District Judge, Kadapa.

Establishment/Dis.No. 7789

Dated:12.12.2024.

Sub:- Public Services – AP State Judicial Services – Nomination of certain Judicial Officers working in Kadapa District to participate in the 40 hours training Programme on Mediation from 16.12.2024 to 20.12.2024 by the Hon'ble High Court - Necessary incharge arrangements – Orders- Issued.

Ref:- Proceedings of the Hon'ble High Court of A.P., Amaravathi in Order R.O.C.No. 963/2024 – B.Spl. Dated 11.12.2024.

@@@@@

ORDER Dated: 12.12.2024

In view of the Proceedings of the Hon'ble High Court of A.P., vide reference cited above, nominating the following Judicial Officers to participate in the 40 hours training Programme on Mediation from 16.12.2024 to 20.12.2024 by the Hon'ble High Court and in order to avoid dislocation of day-to-day work and for smooth functioning of administration, the following incharge arrangements have been made.

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Alternative incharge
1.	Smt G. Sridevi, Principal District and Sessions Judge, Kadapa.	I Additional District Judge, Kadapa.
2.	Sri Shaik Baba Fakroddin, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kadapa.	Principal Civil Judge (Senior Division), Kadapa.
3.	Smt G.Vijaya Lakshmi, III Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kadapa.	Special Judicial Magistrate of I Class for Prohibition and Excise Offences, Kadapa.
4.	Smt Shavala Bhargavi, Civil Judge (Junior Division), Jammalamadugu, Kadapa District.	Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Proddatur.
5.	Smt Sk.Faizunnisa, Civil Judge (Junior Division), Lakkireddipalli, Kadapa District.	I Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kadapa.

S.No.	Name of the Officer		Alternative incharge
6.	Sri S.Khaja Moinuddin, Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kadapa District.	Mydukur,	Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Proddatur.
7.	Smt G.C.Asifa Sulthana, Principal Civil Judge (Junior Rayachoty, Kadapa District.	Division),	II Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kadapa

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, KADAPA.

To

The nominated Judicial Officers.

Copy submitted to the Registrar (Vigilance), High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Nelapadu, Guntur District (along with covering letter).

Copy to

- 1. The I Additional District Judge, Kadapa.
- 2. The Principal Civil Judge (Senior Division), Kadapa.
- 3. The I Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kadapa.
- 4. The II Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kadapa.
- 5. The Special Judicial Magistrate of I Class for Prohibition and Excise Offences, Kadapa.
- 6. The Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Proddatur.
- 7. The Superintendent (Accounts), District Court, Kadapa.
- 8. The O.P. Cell incharge, District Court, Kadapa.
- The System Officer, e-courts Project, District Court, Kadapa (with a direction to upload the same in the District Court's website).
- 10. Stock file.